Page 1 of 7 Multilayer Chip Varistor Version 03
DESCRIPTION
Walsin Multi-Layer chip Varistor (MLV) is a family of Transient Voltage Surge Suppression (TVS) products. Nowadays, it is
a trend that electronic designs improve to be smaller and more sensitive to external interference, such as abnormal surge &
Electronic Static Discharge (ESD).  Walsin MLV is designed to protect components from destruction by transient over
voltage and ESD. The wide operating voltage and surge energy ranges of Walsin MLV make it suitable for many
applications in Input & Output protection, power supply protection, Keyboard protection, LCD protection, Sensor

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage At
Specified
Current
(8/20µs)
Nominal Voltage
at 1mA (DC) Current
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VM(DC) VM(AC) ITM WTM VC VN(DC) min. VN(DC) max. C
PART
NUMBER
(V) (V) (A) (J) (V) (V) (V) (pF)
VZ0402M050APT 5.5 4.0 20 0.05 15.5 at 1A 7.1 9.5 150
VZ0402M090APT 9.0 6.5 20 0.05 23 at 1A 11 15 90
VZ0402M140APT 14 10 20 0.05 30 at 1A 16 20.3 70
VZ0402M180APT 18 14 20 0.05 40 at 1A 22 28.0 50
VZ0603M050APT 5.5 4.0 30 0.1 15.5 at 2A 7.1 9.5 750
VZ0603M090APT 9.0 6.5 30 0.1 23 at 2A 11 15 520
VZ0603M140APT 14 10 30 0.1 30 at 2A 16 20.3 400
VZ0603M180APT 18 14 30 0.1 40 at 2A 22 28 200
VZ0603M260APT 26 20 30 0.1 58 at 2A 31 38 140
VZ0603M300APT 30 25 30 0.1 65 at 2A 37 46 110
VZ0805M050APT* 5.5 4.0 120 0.3 15.5 at 5A 7.1 9.5 2200
VZ0805M140APT* 14 10 120 0.3 30 at 5A 16 20.3 600
VZ0805M180APT* 18 14 120 0.3 40 at 5A 22 28 480
VZ0805M260APT* 26 20 120 0.3 58 at 5A 29.5 38 170
VZ0805M300APT* 30 25 40 0.1 65 at 2A 37 46 80
VZ1206M050APT 5.5 4.0 200   0.6.* 15.5 at 10A 7.1 9.5 2400
VZ1206M140APT 14 10 200   0.6. * 30 at 10A 16 20.3 900
VZ1206M180APT 18 14 200   0.6. * 40 at 10A 22 28 600
VZ1206M220APT 22 17 200   0.6. * 44 at 10A 24.3 29.7 580
VZ1206M260APT 26 20 200   0.6. * 58 at 10A 29.5 38 420
VZ1206M300APT 30 25 200   0.6. * 65 at 10A 37 46 390
VZ1206M480APT 48 40 200   0.6. * 100 at 10A 55 67 300
VZ1206M560APT 56 40 200   0.6. * 110 at 10A 60 74 250
*: please contact sales for sample availability.
Notes: 1. Maximum surge energy of VZ1206 is measured by 2mS pulse.
 2. L suffix is a low capacitance and energy version.

Typical examples of soldering processes that provide reliable joints without any damage are given in Fig 3.
Fig 3. Infrared soldering profile
ORDERING CODE
VZ 0603 M 180 A P T –
Type code Chip Size Style Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Capacitance
Code
Type Packing
Code
Special
Request
V : Sincera* Chip
Varistor
Z : Zinc Oxide
Code is L X W
(in inches)
0402=.04”×.02”
0603=.06”×.03”
0805=.08”×.05”
1206=.12”×.06”
M: Multilayer
R: Array*
050 :  5.5
090 :  9.0
120 :  12.0
140 :  14.0
180 :  18.0
260 :  26.0
300 :  30.0
480 :  48.0
560 :  56.0
A : Standard P : Electro
plating by
Ni/Sn (Pb
Free)
T : Reeled
B : Bulk
*Array: Please contact sales for availability
Page 6 of 7 Multilayer Chip Varistor Version 03
PACKAGING
Paper Tape specifications (unit :mm) and Packing quantity
Series A B E F ΦD
VZ0402 1.12 ± 0.10 0.62 ±0.10 1.75 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
VZ0603 1.85 ± 0.10 1.10 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
VZ0805 2.40 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.75 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
VZ1206 3.60 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.20 1.75 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
Series P0 P1 T W Quantity/Reel
VZ0402 4.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.15 8.00 ± 0.20 10Kpcs
VZ0603 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 <1.00 8.00 ± 0.20 4Kpcs
VZ0805 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 <1.00 8.00 ± 0.20 4Kpcs
VZ1206 4.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.10 < 1.00 8.00 ± 0.20 4Kpcs
 Tape Material : Plastic tape for the chip varistors which thickness >0.9mm, Paper tape for the chip varistors
thickness < 0.9mm.
Reel dimensions
ABC
D
 Symbol A B C D
Dimension Φ178.0±2.0 Φ60.0±1.0 13.0±0.2 10.0±1.5
Page 7 of 7 Multilayer Chip Varistor Version 03
CAUTION OF HANDLING
Limitation of Applications
Please contact us before using our products for the applications listed below which require especially high